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Arizona voters support Brewer’s veto, legalizing gay marriage

Raleigh, N.C. — PPP's new Arizona poll finds not only that voters in the state agree with
Jan Brewer's veto of Senate Bill 1062, but that they also for the first time support
legalizing gay marriage in the state.

Only 22% of Arizonans say they support Senate Bill 1062, compared to 66% who
opposed it. Opposition to the bill is bipartisan with majorities of Democrats (11/86),
independents (18/64), and Republicans (34/51) alike against it. For the first time in our
polling we find that a plurality of Arizonans support gay marriage. 49% are in favor of it
to 41% who are opposed, a net 9 movement in favor of gay marriage in the state since
November of 2011 when there was 44/45 opposition to it. VVoters under the age of 45
support it 55/36 with seniors the only age group against it at this point.

“Arizona’s a pretty good representative of how the nation is moving on gay issues,” said
Dean Debnam, President of Public Policy Polling. “They don’t support new laws
discriminating against gays- they support new laws giving them full equality.”

Moving on to the Governor's race for this year, it looks pretty wide open for both the
Republican primary and the general election. The leader for the GOP nomination is
‘undecided' at 34%. 5 candidates have measurable amounts of support at this point- Ken
Bennett at 20%, Christine Jones at 16%, Scott Smith at 12%, Andrew Thomas at 9%, and
Doug Ducey at 6%. Al Melvin, John Molina, and Frank Riggs all register at 1% in the
poll.

In hypothetical general election contests between Democratic candidate Fred DuVal (who
has just 27% name recognition) and the Republican field, no candidate ever gets more
than 40%. DuVal trails Scott Smith (39/33) and Ken Bennett (37/33) but leads the rest of
the GOP hopefuls- it's 36/35 over Doug Ducey, 35/32 over John Molina, 36/32 over
Frank Riggs, 37/33 over Christine Jones, 37/32 over Al Melvin, and 40/35 over Andrew
Thomas. Overall the race has to be considered a toss up at this point.

PPP surveyed 870 Arizona voters, including 403 Republican primary voters, from February 28"
to March 2nd. The margin of error for the overall survey is +/- 3.3% and for the Republican
primary component it’s +/-4.9%. 80% of interviews for the poll were conducted over the phone
with 20% interviewed over the internet to reach respondents who don’t have landline telephones.
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Arizona Survey Results

Do you approve or disapprove of President
Barack Obama's job performance?

APPIOVE ... 38%
DISAPPIOVE. ....eiiiiiiiiiiiiee e 55%
NOLSUIE ... %

Do you approve or disapprove of Governor Jan
Brewer’s job performance?

APPIOVE ...t 44%
DiSAPPIOVE. ......evvieiiiiee ettt 42%
NOE SUIE ... 14%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ken Bennett?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiic 12%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 24%
NOE SUIME e, 64%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Doug Ducey?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 11%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 20%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 69%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Fred DuVal?

Favorable......coooooviviiiiiiic 13%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 14%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 73%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Christine Jones?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiiiiee 9%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 15%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 76%
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Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Al Melvin?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 4%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 22%
NOE SUIME e, 73%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Molina?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiiieie 7%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 12%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 81%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Frank Riggs?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiii 5%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 13%
NOE SUIME c.eeeeie e, 82%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Smith?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 15%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 13%
NOE SUME c.veeiieeeee e, 2%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew Thomas?

Favorable......ccooooviviiiiiic 13%
Unfavorable ...........covveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 29%
NOE SUME c.eviie e, 57%
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If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Republican Ken Bennett and Democrat Fred
DuVal, who would you vote for?

Ken Bennett........ccoooeiiiiiiiiiiiieeeee e, 37%
Fred DUVal........cooovvviviieeeiiieeieee e 33%
NOE SUME .., 30%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Republican Doug Ducey and Democrat Fred
DuVal, who would you vote for?

DOUQ DUCEY ...covveiiiiiiiieeeee e 35%
Fred DUVal........cooooviiiieeiiiiieceee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeeeeeee e, 29%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Republican Christine Jones and Democrat
Fred DuVal, who would you vote for?

ChISNE JONES v, 33%
FIed DUVAL. ....eceeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeee e 37%
NOE SUP «.veeeee et see e 30%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Republican Al Melvin and Democrat Fred
DuVal, who would you vote for?

ALMEIVIN ..o 32%
Fred DuVal........ccooovvviiiiiieiiieicee e 37%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 31%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Republican John Molina and Democrat Fred
DuVal, who would you vote for?

JOhN MOliNA ...ccvveieiiieeee e, 32%
Fred DUVal........cooovvevviieieeiieeieee e 35%
NOE SUME .., 33%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Republican Frank Riggs and Democrat Fred
DuVal, who would you vote for?

Frank Riggs ....vvvveiiiieeiiieeeiece e 32%
Fred DUVal........oooovvviiieiiiiiieeee e 36%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 31%
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If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Republican Scott Smith and Democrat Fred
DuVal, who would you vote for?

SCOtt SMIth .. 39%
Fred DUVal........cooovvviviieieiiiieieee e 33%
NOE SUME e, 28%

If the candidates for Governor this fall were
Republican Andrew Thomas and Democrat
Fred DuVal, who would you vote for?

Andrew Thomas........cccceeviiiiiiiiiiieeeeeeeeeeees 35%
Fred DUVal........cooovvviiiiieiiiieeee e 40%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 25%

If the candidates for Attorney General were
Republican Tom Horne and Democrat Felicia
Rotellini, who would you vote for?

TOM HOIME .o 36%
Felicia ROLEIINI......v.oveveeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeseseereeeees 42%
[\ [0 =Y U1 (=TT 22%

Do you support or oppose Senate Bill 1062,
which would allow businesses to refuse service
to same-sex couples and other customers
based on their religious beliefs?

SUPPOM .ot 22%
OPPOSE .oviiieieiiieieieieieeeeeeeevee e e e e 66%
NOE SUIE ..o 12%

Do you agree or disagree with Governor
Brewer’s decision to veto Senate Bill 1062?

SUPPOIT ettt 72%
OPPOSE ..ceiiiieeiiieieiieeeeeeeeeeee et et eeeeeeeeeeees 18%
NOE SUIE ... 9%

Do you think same-sex marriage should be
allowed in Arizona, or not?

Think it ShOUIA D€, 49%
Think it Should NOt D......vveveeeeeeeeeeeeeereen, 41%
NOE SUE v e e e eeeres e e e s 10%
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Q24 Which of the following best describes your
opinion on gay marriage: gay couples should
be allowed to legally marry, or gay couples
should be allowed to form civil unions but not
legally marry, or there should be no legal
recognition of a gay couple's relationship?

Gay couples should be allowed to legally

IMAITY ettt 45%
Gay couples should be allowed to form civil

UNIONS bUL NOt MAITY ..o 32%
There should be no legal recognition of a gay
couple's relationship .........cccccoviiiiiiiiiinine 19%
NOLSUIE ..o 3%

Q25 In the last presidential election, did you vote for
Barack Obama or Mitt Romney?

Barack ODAMA........voveeeeeeeeeeeeeeerereeeeeesrrnans 41%
Mitt ROMNEY......ovviiiiiiiiiiiiiceiee e 50%
Someone else/Don't remember ..............o...... 9%

Q26 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,
somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

VEIY IDETAl ..o 10%
Somewhat ieral .............cocooveevevevererereenn, 18%
MOAErate.......vveiveiiiie et 29%
Somewhat conservative............ccoceervienneenene. 26%
VErY CONSEIVALIVE ........eeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeeereeen 17%
Q27 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.
WOMAN oo 53%
Man.......oo 47%
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Q28 If you are a Democrat, press 1. If a Republican,
press 2. If you are an independent or identify
with another party, press 3.

DemocCrat .........coooviiiiiiieeie e 31%
Republican...........ooooiiiiiii e 39%
Independent/Other ..., 30%

Q29 If you are Hispanic, press 1. If white, press 2. If
other, press 3.

HISPANIC ... 12%
WHILE ..o 80%
Other. ..o 8%

Q30 If you are 18 to 29 years old, press 1. If 30 to
45, press 2. If 46 to 65, press 3. If you are 65
or older, press 4.

1810 29 12%

B0 10 45 24%

BB 10 B5......oeeeeeeeeeeesesieeeeeees e 40%

Older than 65........c.coevvvevviiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieieiieeieieees 24%
Q31 Mode

PhoNe ... 80%

INEEIMEL ..o 20%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Obama Approval
Approve | 38% 85% 3% 25%
Disapprove |55% 6% 95% 54%
Not sure| 7% 9% 2% 21%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Bennett Favorability
Favorable | 12% 6% 20% 3%
Unfavorable | 24% 39% 11% 23%
Not sure | 64% 55% 69% 75%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
DuVal Favorability
Favorable [ 13% 24% 5% 11%
Unfavorable | 14% 14% 15% 14%
Not sure | 73% 62% 81% 75%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Melvin Favorability
Favorable | 4% 3% 6% 5%
Unfavorable [ 22% 36% 11% 18%
Not sure [ 73% 61% 83% 76%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Brewer Approval
Approve |44% 17% 65% 47%
Disapprove |42% 67% 24% 33%
Not sure | 14% 16% 11% 20%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Ducey Favorability
Favorable [ 11% 9% 15% 4%
Unfavorable [ 20% 30% 11% 24%
Not sure | 69% 62% 74% 2%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Jones Favorability
Favorable | 9% 10% 9% 6%
Unfavorable | 15% 19% 12% 11%
Not sure | 76% 71% 79% 83%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Molina Favorability
Favorable | 7% 8% % 1%
Unfavorable [ 12% 16% 9% 11%
Not sure | 81% 76% 84% 88%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Riggs Favorability
Favorable | 5% 4% 8% -
Unfavorable | 13% 19% 8% 13%
Not sure | 82% 7% 85% 87%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Thomas Favorability
Favorable [ 13% 9% 19% 5%
Unfavorable | 29% 40% 22% 23%
Not sure | 57% 52% 59% 72%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember
Ducey/DuVal
Doug Ducey | 35% 5% 63% 12%
Fred DuVal | 36% 76% 6% 26%
Not sure | 29% 19% 31% 62%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Melvin/DuVal
Al Melvin | 32% 4% 58% 8%
Fred DuVal |37% 78% 6% 29%
Not sure [31% 18% 36% 63%

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 15% 12% 19% 7%
Unfavorable | 13% 20% 6% 14%
Not sure | 72% 67% 75% 79%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Bennett/DuVal
Ken Bennett | 37% 6% 66% 14%
Fred DuVal | 33% 69% 5% 26%
Not sure | 30% 25% 29% 60%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Jones/DuVal
Christine Jones |33% 7% 58% 16%
Fred DuVal | 37% 76% 6% 27%
Not sure | 30% 17% 36% 57%
2012 Vote
Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Molina/DuVal
John Molina|32% 5% 57% 11%
Fred DuVal | 35% 3% 5% 28%
Not sure | 33% 22% 38% 61%
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2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Riggs/DuVal Smith/DuVal
Frank Riggs | 32% 4% 60% 10% Scott Smith [ 39% 10% 66% 21%
Fred DuVal | 36% 76% 5% 34% Fred DuVal | 33% 71% 3% 27%
Not sure | 31% 21% 36% 56% Not sure | 28% 19% 32% 52%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |[Someone else/Don't
Base [Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Thomas/DuVal Horne/Rotellini AG
Andrew Thomas | 35% 8% 60% 11% Tom Horne | 36% 7% 63% 18%
Fred DuVal | 40% 7% 10% 39% Felicia Rotellini [ 42% 7% 14% 36%
Not sure | 25% 15% 30% 50% Not sure | 22% 16% 23% 46%
2012 Vote 2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't Barack Mitt |Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember Base |Obama|Romney remember
Support/Oppose SB Agree/Disagree w/
1062 Brewer's 1062 Veto
Support|22% 9% 36% 11% Support|72% 87% 63% 58%
Oppose |66% 87% 50% 58% Oppose [18% 9% 27% 15%
Not sure | 12% 4% 15% 32% Not sure | 9% 4% 10% 27%
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2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition
Gay couples should [45% 7% 18% 55%
be allowed to legally
marry
Gay couples should [ 32% 14% 51% 11%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [19% 9% 26% 25%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 3% 1% 4% 10%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Brewer Approval
Approve |44%  17% 20% 42% 65% 58%
Disapprove |42%  68% 66% 41% 22% 33%
Not sure [14%  15% 13% 17% 13% 9%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base [liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative

2012 Vote
Barack Mitt [Someone else/Don't
Base |Obama|Romney remember
Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in AZ?
Think it should be |49% 81% 22% 52%
Think it should not |41%  12% 66% 28%
be
Not sure | 10% % 12% 20%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Obama Approval
Approve |38%  93% 81% 37% 9% 7%
Disapprove |55% % 15% 47% 86% 93%
Not sure | 7% N 5% 16% 5%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Bennett Favorability
Favorable [12%  11% 7% 7% 17% 23%
Unfavorable [24%  31% 39% 30% 10% 13%
Not sure [64%  58% 54% 64% 73% 64%

Ducey Favorability

Favorable [11%

Unfavorable [ 20%

Not sure | 69%

6% 14%

31% 26%

63% 60%

6%
24%
69%

14% 16%

10% 14%

75% 70%
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Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
DuVal Favorability
Favorable [13%  20% 23% 16% 4% 7%
Unfavorable [14%  16% 20% 11% 14% 13%
Not sure [73%  65% 57% 73% 82% 80%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Melvin Favorability
Favorable | 4% 10% 5% 0% 6% 6%
Unfavorable [22%  28% 41% 23% 11% 13%
Not sure [73%  62% 54% 7% 83% 81%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Riggs Favorability
Favorable | 5% 8% 4% 3% 9% 4%
Unfavorable [13%  20% 20% 13% 8% 8%
Not sure [82%  72% 76% 84% 82% 89%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Thomas Favorability
Favorable [13%  15% 8% 10% 19% 15%
Unfavorable [29%  27% 47% 32% 19% 23%
Not sure [57%  59% 45% 58% 62% 62%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Ducey/DuVal
Doug Ducey |35% 11% 10% 14% 59% 73%
Fred DuVval |36%  76% 76% 37% 11% 7%
Not sure [29%  13% 14% 49% 30% 20%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Jones Favorability
Favorable| 9% 17% 8% 6% % 12%
Unfavorable [15%  19% 22% 13% 12% 12%
Not sure [76%  63% 69% 81% 80% 75%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Molina Favorability
Favorable | 7% 9% 9% 5% 6% 5%
Unfavorable [12%  16% 16% 11% 10% 10%
Not sure |81%  74% 74% 84% 84% 84%
Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Smith Favorability
Favorable [15%  13% 12% 13% 19% 16%
Unfavorable [13%  19% 23% 12% % 8%
Not sure [72%  68% 65% 75% 74% 76%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Bennett/DuVal
Ken Bennett|37% 12% 10% 19% 61% 74%
Fred DuVval|33% 67% 74% 33% 9% 5%
Not sure [30%  20% 16% 48% 30% 20%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Jones/DuVal
Christine Jones |33%  10% 11% 16% 55% 67%
Fred Duval |37% 81% 7% 37% 10% 6%
Not sure | 30% 9% 12% 47% 35% 27%
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Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Melvin/DuVal Molina/DuVal
Al Melvin [32%  11% 10% 12% 53% 67% John Molina|32% 8% 9% 12% 56% 67%
Fred DuVval |37% 81% 7% 41% 9% 6% Fred Duval |35% 78% 74% 37% 8% 6%
Not sure | 31% % 13% 48% 37% 27% Not sure [33%  14% 17% 51% 36% 27%
Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Riggs/DuVal Smith/DuVal
Frank Riggs [32% % 6% 12% 60% 68% Scott Smith [39%  11% 15% 21% 64% 2%
Fred DuVal |36% 81% 76% 39% 7% 6% Fred DuVal|33% 76% 2% 33% 5% 6%
Not sure |31%  13% 18% 49% 33% 26% Not sure [28%  13% 13% 45% 31% 22%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Thomas/DuVal Horne/Rotellini AG
Andrew Thomas |35%  17% 11% 17% 58% 66% Tom Horne [36%  13% 13% 16% 60% 72%
Fred DuVal [40%  73% 79% 47% 13% 9% Felicia Rotellini|42%  77% 76% 53% 13% 9%
Not sure [25%  10% 10% 37% 30% 25% Not sure | 22% 9% 11% 32% 27% 19%
Ideology Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative Base |liberal liberal |[Moderate [conservative |conservative
Support/Oppose SB Agree/Disagree w/
1062 Brewer's 1062 Veto
Support|22%  11% 7% 16% 24% 54% Support|72%  89% 89% 74% 70% 45%
Oppose [66%  88% 89% 71% 55% 35% Oppose |18% 8% 8% 16% 16% 44%
Not sure | 12% 1% 4% 13% 21% 11% Not sure | 9% 3% 3% 10% 14% 11%
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Ideology Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in AZ? Recognition
Think it should be [49%  94% 82% 60% 18% 14% Gay couples should |45%  89% 75% 58% 15% 11%
Think it should not [41% 4% 9% 30% 65% 80% be allowed to legally
be marry
Not sure | 10% 206 10% 10% 17% 7% Gay couples should | 32% % 20% 22% 54% 46%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no [19% 4% 3% 16% 25% 40%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure | 3% 1% 2% 4% 5% 3%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Obama Approval Brewer Approval
Approve | 38% 37% 40% Approve | 44% 43% 45%
Disapprove [55% 55% 55% Disapprove [42% 41% 44%
Not sure| 7% 8% 6% Not sure |14% 16% 11%
Gender Gender
Base |Woman| Man Base |Woman| Man
Bennett Favorability Ducey Favorability
Favorable [ 12% 11% 14% Favorable | 11% 11% 12%
Unfavorable | 24% 22% 25% Unfavorable | 20% 17% 23%
Not sure | 64% 67% 61% Not sure | 69% 2% 64%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

DuVal Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13% 11% 15%
14% 14% 14%
73% 74% 71%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Melvin Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

4% 4% 5%
22% 21% 23%
73% 5% 72%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Riggs Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

5% % 4%
13% 9% 18%
82% 84% 79%

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Jones Favorability
Favorable | 9% 9% 9%
Unfavorable | 15% 12% 18%
Not sure | 76% 78% 73%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Molina Favorability
Favorable | 7% 6% 8%
Unfavorable | 12% 10% 14%
Not sure | 81% 84% 78%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man

Smith Favorability

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Thomas Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13% 14% 13%
29% 27% 32%
57% 60% 55%

Favorable | 15% 16% 14%
Unfavorable | 13% 10% 16%
Not sure | 72% 4% 71%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Bennett/DuVal

Ken Bennett
Fred DuVal

Not sure

37%
33%
30%

37% 36%
32% 34%
31% 29%
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Ducey/DuVal

Doug Ducey
Fred DuVal

Not sure

35% 35% 34%
36% 36% 36%
29% 29% 29%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Jones/DuVal

Christine Jones
Fred DuVal

Not sure

33% 34% 33%
37% 37% 36%
30% 29% 31%

Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Melvin/DuVal

Al Melvin
Fred DuVal

Not sure

32% 33% 30%
37% 37% 38%
31% 31% 32%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Molina/DuVal

John Molina

32% 32% 31%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Riggs/DuVal

Frank Riggs
Fred DuVal

Not sure

32% 33% 32%
36% 35% 37%
31% 32% 31%

Fred DuVal | 35% 35% 36%
Not sure | 33% 33% 33%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Smith/DuVal

Scott Smith | 39% 38% 39%

Fred DuVal [ 33% 33% 33%

Not sure | 28% 29% 27%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Thomas/DuVal

Andrew Thomas
Fred DuVal

Not sure

35% 36% 33%
40% 39% 41%
25% 25% 26%

Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Horne/Rotellini AG

Tom Horne
Felicia Rotellini

Not sure

36% 36% 36%
42% 42% 42%
22% 22% 22%

February 28-March 2, 2014

survey of 870 Arizona voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Gender

Base [Woman| Man

Support/Oppose SB
1062

Support
Oppose

Not sure

22% 21% 24%
66% 69% 62%
12% 10% 14%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in AZ?

Think it should be
Think it should not

49% 55% 42%
41% 35% 48%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Agree/Disagree w/
Brewer's 1062 Veto

Support | 72% 76% 68%

Oppose [18% 16% 21%

Not sure| 9% 7% 11%
Gender

Base (Woman| Man

Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition

Gay couples should
be allowed to legally
marry

45% 52% 38%

survey of 870 Arizona voters

Raleigh, NC 27604

be
9 30% 36%
Not sure | 10% 10%  11% Gay couples should [ 32% () ()
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no |19% 16% 22%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 3% 2% 4%
Party Party
Base |[Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Obama Approval Brewer Approval
Approve | 38% 79% 10% 33% Approve [44% 20% 66% 40%
Disapprove |55% 13% 87% 56% Disapprove [42% 62% 22% 47%
Not sure| 7% 8% 3% 10% Not sure | 14% 17% 12% 13%
February 28-March 2, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Bennett Favorability

Favorable | 12% 6% 19% 10%
Unfavorable | 24% 40% 13% 21%
Not sure | 64% 54% 68% 69%

Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

DuVal Favorability

Favorable [ 13% 21% 6% 14%

Unfavorable | 14% 15% 14% 14%

Not sure | 73% 64% 80% 2%
Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other

Melvin Favorability

Favorable [ 4% 4% 6% 3%

Unfavorable | 22% 32% 13% 24%

Not sure | 73% 64% 81% 73%
Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Riggs Favorability

Favorable [ 5%
Unfavorable | 13%

Not sure | 82%

6% 7% 3%
18% 9% 13%
76% 84% 84%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Ducey Favorability
Favorable | 11% 8% 17% 8%
Unfavorable [ 20% 30% 9% 23%
Not sure | 69% 62% 74% 68%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Jones Favorability
Favorable | 9% 10% 10% 6%
Unfavorable [15% 20% 14% 12%
Not sure | 76% 70% 7% 82%
Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Molina Favorability
Favorable | 7% 9% 5% 7%
Unfavorable [12% 17% 10% 9%
Not sure | 81% 74% 85% 85%
Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 15% 13% 18% 13%
Unfavorable [ 13% 19% 8% 13%
Not sure | 72% 68% 74% 74%

February 28-March 2, 2014

survey of 870 Arizona voters

3020 Highwoods Blvd.

Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Thomas Favorability Bennett/DuVal
Favorable | 13% 10% 16% 14% Ken Bennett |37% 10% 65% 29%
Unfavorable [ 29% 40% 22% 28% Fred DuVal | 33% 67% 9% 29%
Not sure |57% 50% 62% 58% Not sure | 30% 23% 26% 42%
Party Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Ducey/DuVal Jones/DuVal
Doug Ducey | 35% 7% 64% 25% Christine Jones | 33% 8% 58% 27%
Fred DuVal | 36% 7% 9% 30% Fred DuVal |37% 78% 9% 29%
Not sure | 29% 16% 28% 45% Not sure | 30% 14% 32% 44%
Party Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Melvin/DuVal Molina/DuVal
Al Melvin | 32% 7% 59% 21% John Molina|32% 4% 61% 22%
Fred DuVal | 37% 7% 9% 33% Fred DuVal | 35% 7% % 28%
Not sure | 31% 16% 32% 45% Not sure | 33% 19% 32% 50%
Party Party
Base |[Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Riggs/DuVal Smith/DuVal
Frank Riggs | 32% 4% 62% 23% Scott Smith [39% 8% 68% 33%
Fred DuVal | 36% 76% % 33% Fred DuVal | 33% 74% 5% 27%
Not sure |31% 20% 31% 44% Not sure | 28% 18% 27% 40%
February 28-March 2, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 870 Arizona voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Party

Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Thomas/DuVal

Andrew Thomas | 35% 9% 61% 27%
Fred DuVal | 40% 7% 13% 37%
Not sure | 25% 14% 26% 36%

Party
Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Support/Oppose SB
1062

Support | 22% 11% 34% 18%

Oppose |66% 86% 51% 64%

Not sure | 12% 3% 15% 18%
Party

Base [Democrat [Republican [Independent/Other

Should Same-sex
Marriage Be Allowed
in AZ?

Think it should be
Think it should not
be

Not sure

49%
41%

10%

78% 25% 49%
18% 65% 32%
4% 9% 19%

Party
Base |Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Horne/Rotellini AG
Tom Horne | 36% % 65% 28%
Felicia Rotellini|42% 78% 14% 40%
Not sure | 22% 15% 21% 32%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Agree/Disagree w/
Brewer's 1062 Veto
Support | 72% 87% 64% 68%
Oppose [18% 11% 26% 17%
Not sure| 9% 3% 10% 15%
Party
Base [Democrat |Republican [Independent/Other
Gay Marriage/Civ.
Unions/No
Recognition

Gay couples should
be allowed to legally
marry

Gay couples should
be allowed to form
civil unions but not

marry

There should be no
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship

Not sure

45%

32%

19%

3%

74% 19% 50%
13% 50% 30%
12% 28% 15%

1% 4% 5%

February 28-March 2, 2014
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Race

Base Hispanic|White|Other
Obama Approval

Approve | 38% 51% 35% 55%
Disapprove |55% 35% 60% 35%
Not sure| 7% 14% 5% 10%

Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other

Bennett Favorability

Favorable [ 12% 8% 14% 4%

Unfavorable | 24% 38% 21% 27%

Not sure | 64% 54% 65% 70%
Race

Base Hispanichhite |Other

DuVal Favorability

Favorable | 13% 12% 13% 14%

Unfavorable [ 14% 19% 13% 21%

Not sure | 73% 69% 74% 65%
Race

Base Hispanic|White |Other

Melvin Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

4%
22%
73%

5% 5% 1%
24% 22% 22%
2% 73% T7%

Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Brewer Approval
Approve [44% 29% 48% 30%
Disapprove | 42% 49% 40% 54%
Not sure | 14% 22% 12% 16%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Ducey Favorability
Favorable | 11% 16% 12% 3%
Unfavorable | 20% 19% 19% 27%
Not sure | 69% 65% 69% 70%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Jones Favorability
Favorable | 9% 10% 9% 6%
Unfavorable | 15% 17% 14% 18%
Not sure | 76% 73% 76% 76%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Molina Favorability
Favorable| 7% 15% 6% 4%
Unfavorable | 12% 13% 12% 9%
Not sure | 81% 2% 82% 87%

February 28-March 2, 2014

survey of 870 Arizona voters
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Raleigh, NC 27604
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Base

Race

Hispanic|White |Other

Riggs Favorability

Favorable | 5% 8% 5% 1%

Unfavorable [ 13% 13% 13% 12%

Not sure | 82% 79% 82% 87%
Race

Base Hispanic|White |Other

Thomas Favorability

Favorable | 13% 12% 14% 8%
Unfavorable | 29% 36% 28% 30%
Not sure |57% 51% 58% 62%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Ducey/DuVal
Doug Ducey | 35% 17% 39% 13%
Fred DuVal [ 36% 55% 32% 46%
Not sure | 29% 28% 28% 41%
Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other
Melvin/DuVal
Al Melvin [ 32% 20% 35% 13%
Fred DuVal [ 37% 49% 35% 46%
Not sure |31% 31% 30% 41%

Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 15% 7% 17% 5%
Unfavorable | 13% 13% 13% 14%
Not sure | 72% 80% 70% 81%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Bennett/DuVal
Ken Bennett [ 37% 17% 42% 14%
Fred DuVal | 33% 34% 32% 48%
Not sure | 30% 50% 26% 39%
Race
Base HispanichhitelOther
Jones/DuVal
Christine Jones [33% 20% 37% 16%
Fred DuVal | 37% 50% 34% 45%
Not sure | 30% 30% 29% 39%
Race
Base Hispanichhite|Other
Molina/DuVal
John Molina|32% 19% 35% 16%
Fred DuVal [ 35% 48% 33% 37%
Not sure | 33% 34% 32% 47%

February 28-March 2, 2014
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Race Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other Base Hispanichhite|Other
Riggs/DuVal Smith/DuVal
Frank Riggs |32% 20% 36% 13% Scott Smith [ 39% 20% 43% 20%
Fred DuVal | 36% 48% 34% 38% Fred DuVal | 33% 49% 30% 41%
Not sure | 31% 32% 30% 49% Not sure | 28% 3% 27% 39%
Race Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other Base Hispanichhite|Other
Thomas/DuVal Horne/Rotellini AG
Andrew Thomas [35% 20% 39% 15% Tom Horne [ 36% 20% 40% 19%
Fred DuVal [ 40% 55% 37% 44% Felicia Rotellini [ 42% 56% 39% 47%
Not sure | 25% 25% 24% 41% Not sure | 22% 24% 21% 34%
Race Race
Base Hispanic|White|Other Base Hispanichhite|Other
Support/Oppose SB Agree/Disagree w/
1062 Brewer's 1062 Veto
Support [22% 19% 24% 13% Support [ 72% 68% 73% T77%
Oppose |66% 63% 65% 75% Oppose |18% 21% 19% 10%
Not sure | 12% 18% 11% 12% Not sure| 9% 11% 8% 14%

February 28-March 2, 2014
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Race Race
Base HispanichhitelOther Base HispanichhitelOther
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in AZ? Recognition
Think it should be |49% 43% 49% 56% Gay couples should | 45% 40% 44% 63%
Think it should not [41%  41% 43%  22% be allowed to legally
be marry
0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure | 10% 16% 8% 22% Gay couples should [ 32% 35% 34% 16%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no |19% 25% 19% 11%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 3% - 3% 11%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Obama Approval Brewer Approval
Approve [38% 37% 39% 39% 37% Approve |44% 33% 39% 44% 55%
Disapprove [55% 39% 57% 56% 59% Disapprove |42% 44% 48% 44% 32%
Not sure| 7% 24% 4% 5% 4% Not sure [14% 23% 13% 13% 13%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Bennett Favorability Ducey Favorability
Favorable [12% 13% 8% 11% 19% Favorable [11% 6% 8% 13% 16%
Unfavorable |24% 23% 17% 27% 26% Unfavorable [20% 16% 17% 22% 22%
Not sure |64% 63% 75% 63% 55% Not sure |69% 78% 76% 66% 62%

February 28-March 2, 2014
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
DuVal Favorability Jones Favorability
Favorable 14% 10% 15% 12% Favorable| 9% 7% 10% 8% 10%
Unfavorable 16% 8% 16% 16% Unfavorable [15% 13% 8% 20% 15%
Not sure |73% 70% 81% 68% 73% Not sure |76% 80% 82% 72% 75%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65|than 65
Melvin Favorability Molina Favorability
Favorable| 4% 4% 6% 4% 4% Favorable| 7% 4% 5% 9% 7%
Unfavorable |22% 24% 11% 27% 23% Unfavorable |12% 10% 6% 14% 15%
Not sure |73% 72% 83% 69% 73% Not sure |81% 87% 89% 77% 78%
Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Riggs Favorability Smith Favorability
Favorable| 5% 11% 3% 5% 6% Favorable [15% 14% 14% 14% 18%
Unfavorable [ 13% 9% 10% 15% 13% Unfavorable [13% 13% 8% 16% 11%
Not sure |82% 80% 87% 80% 80% Not sure |72% 73% 78% 69% 70%

February 28-March 2, 2014
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Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Thomas Favorability
Favorable |13% 4% 14% 13% 17%
Unfavorable |[29% 20% 20% 37% 30%
Not sure |57% 76% 65% 50% 53%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Ducey/DuVal
Doug Ducey |35% 31% 26% 37% 41%
Fred DuVal |36% 39% 39% 36% 33%
Not sure |29% 30% 35% 27% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Melvin/DuVal
Al Melvin [32% 31% 28% 32% 34%
Fred DuVal |37% 42% 35% 38% 37%
Not sure |31% 27% 37% 30% 29%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Bennett/DuVal
Ken Bennett|37% 28% 28% 40% 44%
Fred DuVal |33% 37% 32% 34% 31%
Not sure |30% 35% 40% 26% 24%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Jones/DuVal
Christine Jones [33% 33% 30% 34% 35%
Fred DuVal [37% 41% 36% 36% 36%
Not sure |30% 26% 34% 30% 28%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Molina/DuVal
John Molina[32% 27% 29% 33% 35%
Fred DuVal |35% 38% 34% 35% 35%
Not sure |33% 35% 37% 32% 30%

February 28-March 2, 2014
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3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988



Polling

Public Policy

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Riggs/DuVal
Frank Riggs |32% 28% 29% 34% 36%
Fred DuVal |36% 48% 35% 35% 33%
Not sure |31% 24% 36% 31% 30%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65
Thomas/DuVal
Andrew Thomas |35% 31% 33% 34% 39%
Fred DuVal [40% 47% 37% 41% 38%
Not sure |25% 22% 30% 25% 23%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Support/Oppose SB
1062
Support|22% 25% 22% 23% 20%
Oppose [66% 62% 65% 65% 69%
Not sure |12% 13% 13% 12% 11%

Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Smith/DuVal
Scott Smith|39% 38% 37% 37% 43%
Fred DuVal |33% 40% 31% 33% 31%
Not sure |28% 23% 32% 29% 26%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65|than 65
Horne/Rotellini AG
Tom Horne |36% 35% 32% 35% 41%
Felicia Rotellini |42% 34% 38% 44% 46%
Not sure |22% 31% 29% 21% 13%
Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Agree/Disagree w/
Brewer's 1062 Veto
Support|[72% 66% 74% 71% 7%
Oppose [18% 21% 21% 19% 14%
Not sure| 9% 13% 6% 10% 9%
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Age Age
18to| 30to| 46to| Older 18to| 30to| 46to| Older
Base 29 45 65 [than 65 Base 29 45 65 |than 65
Should Same-sex Gay Marriage/Civ.
Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in AZ? Recognition
Think it should be |49% 51% 56% 47% 43% Gay couples should [45% 55% 54% 43% 36%
Think it should not [41% 35% 36% 42%  46% be allowed to legally
be marry
0, 0, 0, 0, 0,
Not sure |10%  14% 7% 11% 11% Gay couples should [32% 22% 28% 33% 42%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no|19% 18% 16% 21% 19%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 3% 5% 3% 3% 3%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base |Phone |Internet
Obama Approval Brewer Approval
Approve |38%  39% 35% Approve |44%  45% 40%
Disapprove [55%  56% 51% Disapprove [42%  42% 41%
Not sure| 7% 5% 13% Not sure|[14%  12% 20%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone |Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Bennett Favorability Ducey Favorability
Favorable [12% 12% 15% Favorable [11% 11% 12%
Unfavorable [24%  26% 14% Unfavorable [20% 21% 16%
Not sure |64%  62% 71% Not sure [69%  68% 72%
February 28-March 2, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd. N
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Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

DuVal Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13% 14% 11%
14% 14% 16%
73%  73% 73%

Mode

Base |Phone |Internet

Melvin Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

4% 3% 9%
22%  23% 17%
73% 73% 75%

Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Riggs Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

5% 4% 12%
13% 13% 12%
82% 83% 76%

Mode

Base [Phone |Internet

Thomas Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

13% 14% 11%
29%  32% 20%
57%  54% 69%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Jones Favorability
Favorable | 9% 8% 13%
Unfavorable |15%  16% 10%
Not sure [76%  76% 7%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Molina Favorability
Favorable | 7% 6% 11%
Unfavorable |12%  13% 10%
Not sure [81%  82% 79%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Smith Favorability
Favorable |15%  13% 21%
Unfavorable [13%  13% 11%
Not sure [72%  73% 68%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Bennett/DuVal
Ken Bennett|[37%  38% 33%
Fred DuVal |33%  35% 26%
Not sure [30%  27% 41%
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Andrew Thomas
Fred DuVal

Not sure

Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Ducey/DuVal
Doug Ducey |35%  35% 32%
Fred DuVal |36%  39% 26%
Not sure [29%  26% 43%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Melvin/DuVal
Al Melvin [32%  32% 31%
Fred DuVal |37%  39% 29%
Not sure [31%  29% 40%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Riggs/DuVal
Frank Riggs [32% 33% 30%
Fred DuVal|36%  37% 32%
Not sure |31% 29% 39%
Mode
Base |Phone [Internet
Thomas/DuVal

35%  35% 33%
40%  42% 31%
25%  23% 36%

Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Jones/DuVal
Christine Jones [33%  33% 34%
Fred DuVal |37%  39% 27%
Not sure [30%  28% 39%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Molina/DuVal
John Molina|32%  32% 31%
Fred DuVval |35%  38% 24%
Not sure [33%  30% 45%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Smith/DuVal
Scott Smith|39%  39% 38%
Fred DuVal (33%  35% 25%
Not sure [28%  26% 37%
Mode
Base [Phone |Internet
Horne/Rotellini AG
Tom Horne [36%  37% 33%
Felicia Rotellini [42%  45% 28%
Not sure [22%  18% 39%
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Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet
Support/Oppose SB Agree/Disagree w/
1062 Brewer's 1062 Veto
Support|22%  23% 20% Support|72%  72% 75%
Oppose |66%  65% 69% Oppose (18%  20% 14%
Not sure [12%  12% 12% Not sure| 9% 9% 11%
Mode Mode
Base |Phone [Internet Base [Phone |Internet

Should Same-sex

Gay Marriage/Civ.

Marriage Be Allowed Unions/No
in AZ? Recognition
Think it should be [49%  45% 65% Gay couples should [45%  40% 66%
Think it should not [41%  44%  26% be allowed to legally
be marry
0, 0, 0,
Not sure |10%  11% 9% Gay couples should [32%  37% 15%
be allowed to form
civil unions but not
marry
There should be no[19%  20% 14%
legal recognition of a
gay couple's
relationship
Not sure| 3% 3% 4%
February 28-March 2, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
survey of 870 Arizona voters Raleigh, NC 27604

information@ publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988
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Survey of 403 Republican primary voters
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Arizona Survey Results

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Ken Bennett?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiic 18%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 13%
NOE SUIME c.vviie e, 69%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Doug Ducey?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieie 14%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 11%
NOE SUME c.veeeiiieeee e, 75%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Christine Jones?

Favorable......cooooovivviiiiiic 8%
Unfavorable ...........oouveeiiiiiiieiiiie e 12%
NOE SUIME e, 80%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Al Melvin?

Favorable......ccoooovivviiiiiieee 5%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeiiiiiiieeee e 12%
NOE SUME c.veeieeeeeeeee e, 83%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of John Molina?

Favorable......ccooovivviiiiic 6%
Unfavorable ...........oeuveeiiiiiiiiiiii e 9%
NOE SUME ..venieee e, 85%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Frank Riggs?

Favorable......ccoooooivveeiiiiee 6%
UNfavorable ...........cceveeeeiiiiiiieeee e 8%
NOE SUME c.veeeeiieeeeeeeee e, 86%

Q7

Q8

Q9

3020 Highwoods Blvd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Scott Smith?

Favorable......ccooooviiiiiiiic 17%
Unfavorable ...........ceuvveeiiiiiiiiiiiieee 8%
NOE SUIME e, 75%

Do you have a favorable or unfavorable opinion
of Andrew Thomas?

Favorable......ccoooooivveiieiee 17%
UNfavorable ...........ccuveeeeiiiiiiiieee e 23%
NOE SUME c.veeeieeeeeeeee e, 59%

Given the choices of Ken Bennett, Doug
Ducey, Christine Jones, Al Melvin, John
Molina, Frank Riggs, Scott Smith, and Andrew
Thomas, who would you most like to see as the
Republican candidate for Governor this year?

Ken Bennett..........oocoeieiiiiiii e 20%
Doug DUCEY ......cooeeieiiiiiiiiiiiiiiieeeeeee 6%
Christing JONES ........ccvvveiiiiiie e 16%
ALMEIVIN oo 1%
JONN MOIING ...eeeeiiiec e 1%
Frank RIgOS «.eeeeeeeiiiiiiiieeee e 1%
SCOtt SMIth ..eeeiiic e 12%
Andrew ThOmas.........cccvveeriieeeiniee e 9%
Something else / NOt SUre.........cccveeeveeriiiiinnes 34%
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Q10 Would you describe yourself as very liberal,

somewhat liberal, moderate, somewhat
conservative, or very conservative?

Very liberal ... 1%
Somewhat liberal .........ccocovveiiiiiiii e 7%
MOErate......cooieiieireee e 23%
Somewhat conservative...........ccccoovcveeerinenenne 39%
Very CONSErVatiVe .........cccocveeereeieeieeieeaeenes 31%

Q11 If you are a woman, press 1. If a man, press 2.

February 28-March 2, 2014

Survey of 403 Republican primary voters

Q12 If you are 18 to 45 years old, press 1.1f 46 to

65, press 2. If you are 65 or older, press 3.

3020 Highwoods Bivd.
Raleigh, NC 27604
information@publicpolicypolling.com / 888 621-6988

180 A5 3
BB 10 B5 oottt 4
Older than 65........ovvveeeiiieeee s 2

(| | B



@|p] Public Policy

Polling

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Bennett Favorability
Favorable [18%  18% 11% 12% 17% 27%
Unfavorable [13%  11% 39% 26% 6% 6%
Not sure [69%  71% 50% 63% 7% 67%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Jones Favorability
Favorable | 8% - % 11% 5% 11%
Unfavorable [12%  11% 25% 8% 11% 13%
Not sure |80%  89% 68% 81% 83% 76%
Ideology
Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base | liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Molina Favorability
Favorable | 6% - 10% 3% 8% 4%
Unfavorable | 9% - 19% 8% 8% 10%
Not sure |85% 100% 70% 90% 84% 86%
Ideology
Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base | liberal liberal [Moderate [conservative [conservative
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 17% - 11% 15% 20% 16%
Unfavorable | 8% - 17% 10% 5% 6%
Not sure |75% 100% 2% 75% 75% 7%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
Ducey Favorability
Favorable | 14% - 28% 8% 13% 18%
Unfavorable (11%  18% 12% 26% 5% 8%
Not sure [75%  82% 60% 66% 82% 74%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Melvin Favorability
Favorable | 5% 18% 1% 0% 8% 5%
Unfavorable [ 12% - 30% 17% 9% 9%
Not sure |83%  82% 69% 82% 83% 86%
Ideology
Very [Somewhat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |[conservative |conservative
Riggs Favorability
Favorable | 6% - 7% 2% 9% 4%
Unfavorable | 8% - 18% 12% 6% 6%
Not sure |86% 100% 75% 86% 85% 89%
Ideology
Very |Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate |conservative [conservative
Thomas Favorability
Favorable [17%  27% 4% 12% 23% 17%
Unfavorable | 23% - 51% 31% 17% 20%
Not sure [59%  73% 45% 57% 60% 63%

February 28-March 2, 2014
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Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Bennett Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

18% 13% 23%
13% 14% 12%
69% 74% 65%

Ideology
Very|Somew hat Somew hat Very
Base |liberal liberal |Moderate [conservative |conservative
2014 GOP Gov
Preference
Ken Bennett | 20% 24% 10% 21% 24%
Doug Ducey| 6% 20% 4% 6% 7%
Christine Jones |16%  18% 8% 23% 13% 15%
Al Melvin| 1% 4% 0% 2%
John Molina| 1% 10% 1% 1% 0%
Frank Riggs | 1% 2% 1% 2%
Scott Smith | 12% 9% 16% 10% 12%
Andrew Thomas | 9% 4% 8% 13% 6%
Something else /Not |34%  82% 22% 38% 35% 32%
sure
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Ducey Favorability
Favorable | 14% 14% 14%
Unfavorable | 11% 9% 13%
Not sure | 75% 7% 73%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
Melvin Favorability
Favorable | 5% 3% 7%
Unfavorable | 12% 10% 14%
Not sure | 83% 87% 79%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Jones Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

8% 7% 9%
12% 11% 13%
80% 82% 78%

Gender

Base ([Woman| Man

Molina Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

6% 5% 6%
9% 8% 10%
85% 86% 84%

February 28-March 2, 2014
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Base

Gender

Wom an

Man

Riggs Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

6%
8%
86%

%
6%
87%

4%
10%
85%

Base

Gender

Woman

Man

Thomas Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

17%
23%
59%

15%
21%
64%

19%
26%
55%

Base

Age

18to
45

46 to

Older

65 [than 65

Bennett Favorability

Favorable
Unfavorable

Not sure

18%
13%
69%

8%
15%
7%

20%

12%
68%

27%
12%
61%

Gender
Base (Woman| Man
Smith Favorability
Favorable | 17% 18% 16%
Unfavorable | 8% 5% 9%
Not sure | 75% 7% 74%
Gender
Base |Woman| Man
2014 GOP Gov
Preference
Ken Bennett [ 20% 11% 27%
Doug Ducey| 6% 8% 5%
Christine Jones [16% 14% 17%
Al Melvin | 1% 1% 1%
John Molina| 1% 2% 0%
Frank Riggs | 1% 1% 2%
Scott Smith | 12% 14% 10%
Andrew Thomas [ 9% 7% 10%
Something else / Not | 34% 41% 29%
sure
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Ducey Favorability
Favorable [ 14% 7% 16% 19%
Unfavorable [11% 12% 9% 13%
Not sure |75% 81% 74% 68%
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Age
18to| 46to| Older
45 65 [than 65
Jones Favorability
Favorable 2% 11% 10%
Unfavorable 7% 15% 13%
Not sure 91% 73% 7%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65
Molina Favorability
Favorable| 6% 2% 9% 5%
Unfavorable| 9% 5% 10% 11%
Not sure |85% 93% 81% 84%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Smith Favorability
Favorable |17% 13% 18% 19%
Unfavorable| 8% 6% 9% 6%
Not sure |75% 80% 72% 75%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Melvin Favorability
Favorable| 5% 3% 7% 5%
Unfavorable [12% 5% 17% 13%
Not sure |83% 92% 77% 81%
Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

Riggs Favorability

Not sure

59% 69% 55%

Favorable| 6% 5% 6% 6%

Unfavorable| 8% 6% 10% 8%

Not sure |86% 88% 84% 86%

Age
18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 |than 65
Thomas Favorability

Favorable [17% 11% 20% 21%
Unfavorable [23% 20% 26% 23%
56%
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Age

18to| 46to| Older
Base 45 65 [than 65

2014 GOP Gov
Preference

Ken Bennett[20% 19% 21% 18%

Doug Ducey| 6% 6% 4% 10%
Christine Jones |16% 13% 16% 17%

Al Melvin | 1% - 1% 2%
John Molina| 1% - 2% 2%
Frank Riggs | 1% - 2% 2%

Scott Smith | 12% 9% 14% 12%
Andrew Thomas | 9% 8% 8% 11%
Something else / Not [34% 45% 32% 26%

sure
February 28-March 2, 2014 3020 Highwoods Blvd.
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